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CIVIC 4DR 20PGD01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HBB1M1 34.6499 56.5000 41.9504 [2,342] 41.9504 [2,342] 42.0 [2,342] 41.6724 0.0003 0.0002 0.0000 42.6128 43.0547 [771,385]

CVT 3000 4.68 HBB1C1 40.2239 58.9110 46.9217 [71,761] 47.0410 [147,675] 47.0 [147,675] 43.1

4.68 HBB2C1 40.4578 59.1130 47.1544 [75,914]

15PGT01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HAA2M1 38.6990 61.0490 46.3319 [1,643] 46.3319 [1,643] 46.3 [1,643]

CVT 3000 4.81 HAA3C1 41.6998 61.0490 48.6366 [30,128] 48.4202 [59,152] 48.4 [59,152]

4.81 HAA4C1 41.2470 60.6993 48.1977 [29,024]

15PGT03 6 M/T 3000 4.11 HAM1M1 36.5000 55.9000 43.2552 [3,276] 43.2552 [3,276] 43.3 [3,276]

CIVIC 2DR 20PGD01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HBB1M1 34.3000 54.9496 41.2808 [664] 41.2808 [664] 41.3 [664]

CVT 3000 4.68 HBB1C1 39.6000 58.5000 46.3366 [4,991] 46.4361 [9,348] 46.4 [9,348]

4.68 HBB2C1 39.9998 58.2000 46.5505 [4,357]

15PGT01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HAA2M1 38.4499 59.7993 45.8096 [554] 45.8096 [554] 45.8 [554]

CVT 3000 4.81 HAA3C1 40.7499 58.4000 47.1644 [5,832] 47.2621 [10,853] 47.3 [10,853]

4.81 HAA4C1 40.7998 58.9993 47.3761 [5,021]

15PGT03 6 M/T 3000 4.11 HAM1M1 36.5000 55.9000 43.2552 [1,997] 43.2552 [1,997] 43.3 [1,997]

CR-V FWD 24PGD02 CVT 3500 5.05 HPH1C1 33.2997 46.8495 38.2821 [18,502] 38.2821 [18,502] 38.3 [18,502]

15PGT02 CVT 3500 3.24 HPA1C1 36.7000 48.9998 41.3735 [52,964] 41.3735 [52,964] 41.4 [52,964]

ACCORD 24PGD01 6 M/T 3500 4.11 HA21M1 29.4383 46.8995 35.3630 [3,630] 35.3630 [3,630] 35.4 [3,630]

CVT 3500 3.24 HA21C1 35.2499 52.1987 41.2817 [73,612] 41.1293 [139,999] 41.1 [139,999]

3.24 HA31C1 34.8297 52.1920 40.9616 [66,387]

Semi CVT 3500 3.24 HA21C1 34.0201 49.7198 39.6548 [64,475] 39.4312 [123,916] 39.4 [123,916]

3.24 HA31C1 33.5440 49.3458 39.1916 [59,441]

35PGA01 6 MT 4000 3.55 HG21M1 22.7499 39.2494 28.0575 [497] 28.0575 [497] 28.1 [497]

35PGV01 6 A/T 4000 3.94 HG01A1 27.1000 48.5000 33.8140 [19,993] 33.7101 [38,603] 33.7 [38,603]

3.94 HG11A1 26.8499 48.5000 33.5992 [18,610]

6 Semi A/T 4000 3.94 HG01A1 26.2000 45.4495 32.3693 [5,853] 32.3693 [5,853] 32.4 [5,853]

3.94 HG11A1 25.7996 45.1991 31.9753 [0]

20PGH01 eCVT 3500 3.42 HK11C1 71.1978 68.6964 70.0500 [6,181] 70.0500 [6,181] 69.9 [26,194]

4000 3.42 HK11C1 70.8965 68.7456 69.9122 [20,013] 69.9122 [20,013]

RDX FWD 35PGV02 6 semi A/T 4000 4.25 HME1A1 24.9000 40.3000 30.0710 [23,853] 30.0710 [23,853] 30.1 [23,853]

TLX FWD 24PGD03 8 semi DCT 3500 4.57 HDF1D1 31.9972 50.4460 38.3003 [11,106] 38.3003 [11,106] 38.3 [11,106]

4000 4.57 HDF1D1 32.7997 52.6983 39.5138 [0] 39.5138 [0]

35PGD02 9 semi A/T 4000 3.52 HJ21A1 27.9000 49.5998 34.7393 [7,577] 34.7393 [7,577] 34.7 [7,577]

TLX AWD 35PGD02 9 semi A/T 4000 3.52 HJ22A1 27.1499 45.3998 33.1457 [3,621] 33.1457 [3,621] 33.1 [3,621]

HR-V FWD 18PGA01 6M/T 3000 4.71 H1M1M1 32.4000 47.7000 37.8655 [1,394] 37.8655 [1,394] 37.9 [1,394]

CVT 3000 5.44 H1M1C1 36.9997 49.4000 41.7113 [12,825] 41.7113 [12,825] 41.7 [12,825]

Semi CVT 3000 5.44 H1M1C1 36.9997 49.4000 41.7113 [21,298] 41.7113 [21,298] 41.7 [21,298]

HR-V AWD 18PGA01 CVT 3500 5.44 H1M1C1 34.4997 46.0473 38.8882 [11,988] 38.8882 [11,988] 38.9 [11,988]

Semi CVT 3500 5.44 H1M1C1 34.4997 46.0473 38.8882 [30,061] 38.8882 [30,061] 38.9 [30,061]

ILX 24PGD04 8 semi DCT 3500 3.94 H4H1D1 32.5000 50.7000 38.7615 [14,121] 38.7615 [14,121] 38.8 [14,121] 44.9603 0.0002 0.0002 0.0000 45.9180 46.448 [113,300]

FIT 15PGD01 6M/T 2750 4.62 HR71M1 37.7689 52.2460 43.1493 [5,665] 43.1493 [5,665] 43.1 [5,665] 46.4

CVT 2750 5.44 HR71C1 44.8998 58.6496 50.1953 [17,815] 50.1953 [17,815] 50.2 [17,815]

Semi CVT 2750 5.44 HR71C2 42.6000 54.7500 47.3261 [9,471] 47.3261 [9,471] 46.7 [14,496]

3000 5.44 HR71C2 40.6470 53.3496 45.5248 [5,025] 45.5248 [5,025]

CIVIC 5DR 15PGT01 6M/T 3000 4.10 HAA1M1 37.2392 55.1144 43.6030 [1,904] 43.6030 [1,904] 43.6 [1,904]

CVT 3000 4.81 HAA1C1 40.6998 58.2993 47.0979 [20,011] 47.3209 [39,381] 47.3 [39,381]

4.81 HAA2C1 40.9998 59.0993 47.5534 [19,370]

Semi CVT 3000 4.81 HAA1C1 38.9997 53.2992 44.3546 [8,605] 44.3546 [16,680] 44.4 [16,680]

4.81 HAA2C1 - - - [8,075]

3500 4.81 HAA1C1 38.3000 52.7496 43.6849 [0] 43.6849 [0] 43.7 [0]

20PGT01 6 M/T 3500 4.11 HBF1M1 22.1587 28.1909 24.5197 [1,092] 24.5197 [1,092] 24.5 [1,092]

NSX 35PGH02 9 semi DCT 4000 3.58 H8G1D1 28.7000 30.2000 29.3561 [763] 29.3561 [763] 29.4 [763]

RLX 35PGD01 6 semi A/T 4000 4.25 H9P1A1 25.0000 43.2000 30.8483 [925] 30.8483 [925] 30.8 [925]

RLX HYBRID 35PGH01 7 semi DCT 4500 3.58 H9S1D1 38.3902 44.3171 40.8486 [129] 40.8486 [129] 40.8 [129]

CLARITY (Fuel Cell) N/A FSS 4000 N/A HWM1C1 98.6000 95.5000 97.1805 [329] 97.1805 [329] 97.2 [329]

CLARITY (Electric) N/A FSS 4000 N/A HWP1F1 179.6000 146.5000 163.0249 [0] 163.0249 [0] 1,086.7 [0]

CR-V AWD 24TGD01 CVT 3500 5.05 HPH1C1 31.7034 43.8095 36.2056 [22,627] 36.2056 [22,627] 36.2056 [22,627] 31.6322 0.0006 0.0005 0.0000 32.7585 - [385,497]

15TGT01 4000 5.64 HPA1C1 34.7482 45.6000 38.9157 [25,085] 38.9157 [25,085] 39.8836 [112,469]

3500 5.64 HPA1C1 35.4862 47.8981 40.1704 [87,384] 40.1704 [87,384]

RDX AWD 35TGV01 6 semi A/T 4000 4.25 HME1A1 23.8000 38.5000 28.7377 [39,834] 28.7377 [39,834] 28.7377 [39,834]

PILOT FWD 35TGD02 9 semi A/T 4500 4.33 HLV3A1 25.3475 38.3484 29.9106 [6,728] 29.9106 [6,728] 29.9106 [6,728]

6 A/T 4500 4.25 HLV4A1 24.7499 38.1499 29.3963 [18,440] 29.3963 [18,440] 29.3963 [18,440]

PILOT AWD 35TGD02 9 semi A/T 4500 4.33 HLV1A1 24.8421 36.9083 29.1272 [24,295] 29.1272 [24,295] 29.1272 [24,295]

6 A/T 4500 4.25 HLV2A1 22.9474 36.8483 27.6395 [28,493] 27.6395 [28,493] 27.6395 [28,493]

MDX AWD 35TGD02 9 semi A/T 4500 4.33 HJ61A1 24.2000 38.2000 28.9793 [30,821] 28.9793 [30,821] 28.9793 [30,821]
9 semi A/T

I/S 4500 4.33 HJ61A1 24.4000 37.6000 28.9779 [12,161] 28.9779 [12,161] 28.9779 [12,161]

30TGH01 7 semi DCT 4500 3.83 HWS1D1 34.4723 38.5750 36.2051 [1,132] 36.2051 [1,132] 36.2051 [1,132]

MDX FWD 35TGD02 9 semi A/T 4000 4.33 HJ61A1 24.9000 41.2000 30.2932 [12,275] 30.2932 [12,275] 30.2932 [12,275]
9 semi A/T

I/S 4000 4.33 HJ61A1 26.0000 41.0000 31.1241 [1,997] 31.1241 [1,997] 30.8827 [2,440]

4500 4.33 HJ61A1 24.8000 39.7000 29.8397 [443] 29.8397 [443]

RIDGELINE AWD 35TGD04 6 A/T 4500 4.25 HMJ1A1 23.0499 34.7997 27.1795 [36,826] 27.1795 [36,826] 27.1795 [36,826]

RIDGELINE FWD 35TGD04 6 A/T 4500 4.25 HMJ1A1 23.5000 37.2997 28.1939 [9,962] 28.1939 [9,962] 28.1939 [9,962]

ODYSSEY FWD 35TGV02 6 A/T 5000 4.25 HV01A1 22.1000 37.3000 27.0627 [0] 27.0627 [0] 28.9732 [26,994]

4500 4.25 HV01A1 24.0000 38.8000 28.9732 [26,994] 28.9732 [26,994]
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ACCORD COUPE 17inch 24PGD01 6 M/T 3500 4.11 HA21M1 [395] 46.6 38.75 [10.2] 39.1

ACCORD COUPE 17inch 24PGD01 Semi CVT 3500 3.24 HA21C1 [923] 46.6 38.75 [23.8]

ACCORD COUPE 17inch 24PGD01 Semi CVT 3500 3.24 HA21C1 [51] 46.6 38.75 [1.3]

ACCORD COUPE 17inch 24PGD01 Semi CVT 3500 3.24 HA31C1 [903] 46.6 38.75 [23.3]

ACCORD COUPE 17inch 24PGD01 Semi CVT 3500 3.24 HA31C1 [39] 46.6 38.75 [1.0]

ACCORD COUPE 18inch 24PGD01 6 M/T 3500 4.11 HA21M1 [485] 46.6 38.75 [12.5]

ACCORD COUPE 18inch 24PGD01 Semi CVT 3500 3.24 HA21C1 [3,569] 46.6 38.75 [92.1]

ACCORD COUPE 18inch 24PGD01 Semi CVT 3500 3.24 HA31C1 [2,839] 46.6 38.75 [73.3]

ACCORD COUPE 18inch 35PGA01 6 MT 4000 3.55 HG21M1 [497] 46.6 38.75 [12.8]

ACCORD COUPE 18inch 35PGV01 6 Semi A/T 4000 3.94 HG01A1 [5,853] 46.6 38.75 [151.0]

ACCORD COUPE 18inch 35PGV01 6 Semi A/T 4000 3.94 HG11A1 [0] 46.6 38.75 [0.0]

ACCORD HYBRID 20PGH01 CVT 3500 3.42 HK11C1 [6,181] 47.5 38.07 [162.4]

ACCORD HYBRID 20PGH01 CVT 4000 3.42 HK11C1 [20,013] 47.5 38.07 [525.7]

ACCORD SEDAN 16inch 24PGD01 6 M/T 3500 4.11 HA21M1 [397] 47.7 37.92 [10.5]

ACCORD SEDAN 16inch 24PGD01 CVT 3500 3.24 HA21C1 [36,928] 47.7 37.92 [973.8]

ACCORD SEDAN 16inch 24PGD01 CVT 3500 3.24 HA31C1 [36,916] 47.7 37.92 [973.5]

ACCORD SEDAN 17inch 24PGD01 6 M/T 3500 4.11 HA21M1 [386] 47.4 38.14 [10.1]

ACCORD SEDAN 17inch 24PGD01 CVT 3500 3.24 HA21C1 [36,684] 47.4 38.14 [961.8]

ACCORD SEDAN 17inch 24PGD01 CVT 3500 3.24 HA31C1 [29,471] 47.4 38.14 [772.7]

ACCORD SEDAN 17inch 35PGV01 6 A/T 4000 3.94 HG01A1 [10,682] 47.4 38.14 [280.1]

ACCORD SEDAN 17inch 35PGV01 6 A/T 4000 3.94 HG11A1 [11,080] 47.4 38.14 [290.5]

ACCORD SEDAN 19inch 24PGD01 6 M/T 3500 4.11 HA21M1 [1,967] 47.5 38.07 [51.7]

ACCORD SEDAN 19inch 24PGD01 Semi CVT 3500 3.24 HA21C1 [54,898] 47.5 38.07 [1,442.0]

ACCORD SEDAN 19inch 24PGD01 Semi CVT 3500 3.24 HA31C1 [60,694] 47.5 38.07 [1,594.3]

ACCORD SEDAN 19inch 35PGV01 6 A/T 4000 3.94 HG01A1 [9,311] 47.5 38.07 [244.6]

ACCORD SEDAN 19inch 35PGV01 6 A/T 4000 3.94 HG11A1 [7,530] 47.5 38.07 [197.8]

CIVIC COUPE 16inch 20PGD01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HBB1M1 [664] 45.2 39.86 [16.7]

CIVIC COUPE 16inch 20PGD01 CVT 3000 4.68 HBB1C1 [1,732] 45.2 39.86 [43.5]

CIVIC COUPE 16inch 20PGD01 CVT 3000 4.68 HBB1C1 [3,259] 45.2 39.86 [81.8]

CIVIC COUPE 16inch 20PGD01 CVT 3000 4.68 HBB2C1 [1,855] 45.2 39.86 [46.5]

CIVIC COUPE 16inch 20PGD01 CVT 3000 4.68 HBB2C1 [2,502] 45.2 39.86 [62.8]

CIVIC COUPE 17inch 15PGD01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HAA2M1 [554] 45.2 39.86 [13.9]

CIVIC COUPE 17inch 15PGD01 CVT 3000 4.81 HAA3C1 [5,832] 45.2 39.86 [146.3]

CIVIC COUPE 17inch 15PGD01 CVT 3000 4.81 HAA4C1 [5,021] 45.2 39.86 [126.0]

CIVIC COUPE 18inch 15PGT03 6 M/T 3000 4.11 HAM1M1 [1,997] 44.9 40.11 [49.8]

CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 20PGD01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HBB1M1 [2,342] 45.2 39.86 [58.8]

CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 20PGD01 CVT 3000 4.68 HBB1C1 [39,115] 45.2 39.86 [981.3]

CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 20PGD01 CVT 3000 4.68 HBB1C1 [1,370] 45.2 39.86 [34.4]

CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 20PGD01 CVT 3000 4.68 HBB1C1 [31,276] 45.2 39.86 [784.6]

CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 20PGD01 CVT 3000 4.68 HBB2C1 [44,195] 45.2 39.86 [1,108.8]

CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 20PGD01 CVT 3000 4.68 HBB2C1 [1,114] 45.2 39.86 [27.9]

CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 20PGD01 CVT 3000 4.68 HBB2C1 [30,605] 45.2 39.86 [767.8]

CIVIC SEDAN 17inch 15PGD01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HAA2M1 [1,643] 45.2 39.86 [41.2]

CIVIC SEDAN 17inch 15PGD01 CVT 3000 4.81 HAA3C1 [30,128] 45.2 39.86 [755.8]

CIVIC SEDAN 17inch 15PGD01 CVT 3000 4.81 HAA4C1 [29,024] 45.2 39.86 [728.1]

CIVIC SEDAN 18inch 15PGT03 6 M/T 3000 4.11 HAM1M1 [3,276] 44.9 40.11 [81.7]

CR-V 2WD 17inch 24PGD01 CVT 3500 5.05 HPH1C1 [18,502] 46.0 39.22 [471.7]

CR-V 2WD 18inch 15PGT02 CVT 3500 5.64 HPA1C1 [42,323] 46.0 39.22 [1,079.1]

CR-V 2WD 18inch 15PGT02 CVT 3500 5.64 HPA1C1 [0] 46.0 39.22 [0.0]

CR-V 2WD 18inch 15PGT02 CVT 3500 5.64 HPA1C1 [10,641] 46.0 39.22 [271.3]

HR-V 18PGA03 6M/T 3000 4.71 H1M1M1 [1,394] 43.2 41.56 [33.5]

HR-V 18PGA03 CVT 3000 5.44 H1M1C1 [12,825] 43.2 41.56 [308.6]

HR-V 18PGA03 Semi CVT 3000 5.44 H1M1C1 [21,298] 43.2 41.56 [512.5]

HR-V 18PGA03 CVT 3500 5.44 H1M1C1 [11,988] 43.2 41.56 [288.5]

HR-V 18PGA03 Semi CVT 3500 5.44 H1M1C1 [30,061] 43.2 41.56 [723.3]
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Ni/Ti

RDX FWD 35PGV02 6 semi A/T 4000 4.25 HME1A1 [23,853] 46.4 38.90 [613.2]

TLX 24PGD03 8 semi DCT 3500 4.57 HDF1D1 [11,106] 47.8 37.85 [293.4]

TLX 24PGD03 8 semi DCT 4000 4.57 HDF1D1 [0] 47.8 37.85 [0.0]

TLX 35PGD02 9 semi A/T 4000 3.52 HJ21A1 [7,577] 47.8 37.85 [200.2]

TLX 35PGD02 9 semi A/T 4000 3.52 HJ22A1 [3,621] 47.8 37.85 [95.7]

CIVIC HATCH 16inch 15PGD01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HAA1M1 [593] 45.2 39.86 [14.9] 41.2

CIVIC HATCH 16inch 15PGD01 CVT 3000 4.81 HAA1C1 [0] 45.2 39.86 [0.0]

CIVIC HATCH 16inch 15PGD01 CVT 3000 4.81 HAA1C1 [6,542] 45.2 39.86 [164.1]

CIVIC HATCH 16inch 15PGD01 CVT 3000 4.81 HAA2C1 [0] 45.2 39.86 [0.0]

CIVIC HATCH 16inch 15PGD01 CVT 3000 4.81 HAA2C1 [6,506] 45.2 39.86 [163.2]

CIVIC HATCH 17inch 15PGD01 CVT 3000 4.81 HAA1C1 [13,469] 45.2 39.86 [337.9]

CIVIC HATCH 17inch 15PGD01 CVT 3000 4.81 HAA2C1 [12,864] 45.2 39.86 [322.7]

CIVIC HATCH 17inch 15PGD01 Semi CVT 3000 4.81 HAA1C1 [0] 45.2 39.86 [0.0]

CIVIC HATCH 18inch 15PGD01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HAA1M1 [1,311] 44.9 40.11 [32.7]

CIVIC HATCH 18inch 15PGD01 6 M/T 3000 4.10 HAA1M1 [0] 44.9 40.11 [0.0]

CIVIC HATCH 18inch 15PGD01 Semi CVT 3000 4.81 HAA1C1 [8,605] 44.9 40.11 [214.5]

CIVIC HATCH 18inch 15PGD01 Semi CVT 3000 4.81 HAA2C1 [8,075] 44.9 40.11 [201.3]

CIVIC HATCH TYPE-R 20PGT01 6 M/T 3500 4.11 HBF1M1 [1,092] 46.4 38.90 [28.1]

CLARITY N/A FSS 4000 N/A HWM1C1 [329] 46.9 38.52 [8.5]

CLARITY N/A FSS 4000 N/A HWP1F1 [0] 46.9 38.52 [0.0]

FIT 15inch 15PGD01 6M/T 2750 4.62 HR71M1 [2,976] 40.3 43.61 [68.2]

FIT 15inch 15PGD01 CVT 2750 5.44 HR71C1 [17,815] 40.3 43.61 [408.5]

FIT 16inch 15PGD01 6M/T 2750 4.62 HR71M1 [2,689] 40.0 43.61 [61.7]

FIT 16inch 15PGD01 Semi CVT 2750 5.44 HR71C2 [9,471] 40.0 43.61 [217.2]

FIT 16inch 15PGD01 Semi CVT 3000 5.44 HR71C2 [5,025] 40.0 43.61 [115.2]

ILX 17inch 24PGD04 8DCT 3500 3.94 H4H1D1 [13,102] 43.6 41.21 [317.9]

ILX 18inch 24PGD04 8DCT 3500 3.94 H4H1D1 [1,019] 43.6 41.21 [24.7]

NSX 35PGH02 9DCT 4000 3.58 H8G1D1 [763] 46.3 38.98 [19.6]

RLX 35PGD01 6 semi A/T 4000 4.25 H9P1A1 [925] 50.1 36.23 [25.5]

RLX 35PGH01 7 Semi DCT 4500 3.58 H9S1D1 [129] 50.1 36.23 [3.6]

CR-V AWD LX 24TGD01 CVT 3500 5.05 HPH1C1 [22,627] 46.1 32.92 [687.3] 30.9

CR-V AWD EX, EX-L, TOURING 15TGT01 CVT 4000 5.64 HPA1C1 [25,085] 46.1 32.92 [762.0]

CR-V AWD EX, EX-L, TOURING 15TGT01 CVT 4000 5.64 HPA1C1 [87,384] 46.1 32.92 [2,654.4]

RDX AWD 35TGV01 6 semi A/T 4000 4.25 HME1A1 [39,834] 46.4 32.74 [1,216.7]

PILOT FWD 35TGD01 9 semi A/T 4500 4.33 HLV3A1 [6,728] 51.1 30.23 [222.6]

PILOT FWD 35TGD01 6 A/T 4500 4.25 HLV4A1 [18,440] 51.1 30.23 [610.0]

PILOT AWD 35TGD01 9 semi A/T 4500 4.33 HLV1A1 [11,251] 51.1 30.23 [372.2]

PILOT AWD 35TGD01 9 semi A/T 4500 4.33 HLV1A1 [13,044] 51.1 30.23 [431.5]

PILOT AWD 35TGD01 6 A/T 4500 4.25 HLV2A1 [0] 51.1 30.23 [0.0]

PILOT AWD 35TGD01 6 A/T 4500 4.25 HLV2A1 [28,493] 51.1 30.23 [942.5]

MDX AWD 35TGD01 9 semi A/T
I/S 4500 4.33 HJ61A1 [12,161] 51.1 30.23 [402.3]

MDX AWD 35TGD02 9 semi A/T 4500 4.33 HJ61A1 [23,607] 51.1 30.23 [780.9]

MDX AWD 35TGD02 9 semi A/T 4500 4.33 HJ61A1 [7,214] 51.1 30.23 [238.6]

MDX AWD HEV 30TGH01 7 semi DCT 4500 3.83 HWS1D1 [78] 51.1 30.23 [2.6]

MDX AWD HEV 30TGH01 7 semi DCT 4500 3.83 HWS1D1 [1,054] 51.1 30.23 [34.9]

MDX FWD 35TGD02 9 semi A/T
I/S 4500 4.33 HJ61A1 [443] 51.1 30.23 [14.7]

MDX FWD 35TGD02 9 semi A/T
I/S 4000 4.33 HJ61A1 [1,997] 51.1 30.23 [66.1]

MDX FWD 35TGD02 9 semi A/T 4000 4.33 HJ61A1 [12,275] 51.1 30.23 [406.1]

ODYSSEY FWD 35TGV02 6 A/T 5000 4.25 HV01A1 [0] 55.9 28.36 [0.0]

ODYSSEY FWD 35TGV02 6 A/T 4500 4.25 HV01A1 [26,994] 55.9 28.36 [951.8]

RIDGELINE AWD 35TGD04 6 A/T 4500 4.25 HMJ1A1 [36,826] 57.4 27.82 [1,323.7]

RIDGELINE FWD 35TGD04 6 A/T 4500 4.25 HMJ1A1 [9,962] 57.4 27.82 [358.1]
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 2017 HONDA

ISSUED: 07/26/17

Projected Average Fuel Economy

Model Year 2017
Category Domestic Import Light

Cars Cars Truck
 I)   Total Projection Volume [771,385] [113,300] [385,497]
      Projection Volume of Tested Configulation [771,385] [113,300] [385,497]
      Test Representative Rate (%) [100.00] [100.0] [100.0]
 II)  Average Combined Fuel Economy (AFE) 42.6128 45.9180 32.7585
 III) Average CITY Fuel Economy (CFE) 35.7140 39.2081 -
      Average HWY Fuel Economy (HFE) 52.3464 54.7834 -
      Factor-a [1.4658] [1.3977] [-]
      Factor-c [0.0014] [0.0014] [-]
      Factor-IW 0.1479 0.2198 [-]
 IV)  Adjusted Average Fuel Economy 43.1 46.4 32.8
      ( Before Rounding ) 43.0547 46.4480 -
 V)  Required Fuel Economy 39.1 41.2 30.9
 VI) Minimum Standard for Domestically manufacturer 36.7 - -

Honda Motor Co., Ltd. states that;
The projected average fuel economy has been determined in accordance with 
49CFR Section 537.9 and based upon the fuel economy values and 
projected sales figures provided under 49CFR Section 537.7(C)(2). 　

If running changes are implemented during the model year,
or actual sales are different from the projection sales,
the average fuel economy may differ from projection in this report.

The name, title and address of the official responsible for this report:

Masahiko Maeda
General Manager
Certification and Regulation Compliance Division
Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
52-1 Hagadai, Haga-machi, Haga-gun, Tochigi-ken, Japan
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ISSUED: 07/26/17

CIVIC 4DR 15PGD01 3000 3125 1.5 130 174 HAA2M1 EFI 9) 6 M/T 6 YES 38.2 4.10 46.3319 [1,643] 113.7 SEDAN 215/50R17 91H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC SEDAN 17inch 39.86

CIVIC 4DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 130 174 HAA3C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.81 48.6366 [30,128] 113.7 SEDAN 215/50R 17 91H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC SEDAN 17inch 39.86

CIVIC 4DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 130 174 HAA4C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.81 48.1977 [29,024] 113.7 SEDAN 215/50R 17 91H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC SEDAN 17inch 39.86

CIVIC 4DR 15PGT03 3000 3250 1.5 153 205 HAM1M1 EFI 9) 6 M/T 6 YES 38.4 4.11 43.2552 [3,276] 113.7 SEDAN 235/40R18 91W 60.8 106.3 44.9 CIVIC SEDAN 18inch 40.11

CIVIC 4DR 20PGD01 3000 3000 2.0 118 158 HBB1M1 EFI 2) 6 M/T 6 YES 38.5 4.10 41.9504 [2,342] 113.7 SEDAN 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 4DR 20PGD01 3000 3000 2.0 118 158 HBB1C1 EFI 2) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.68 46.9217 [39,115] 113.7 SEDAN 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 4DR 20PGD01 3000 3125 2.0 118 158 HBB1C1 EFI 2) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.68 46.9217 [1,370] 113.7 SEDAN 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 4DR 20PGD01 3000 3125 2.0 118 158 HBB1C1 EFI 2) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.68 46.9217 [31,276] 113.7 SEDAN 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 4DR 20PGD01 3000 3000 2.0 118 158 HBB2C1 EFI 2) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.68 47.1544 [44,195] 113.7 SEDAN 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 4DR 20PGD01 3000 3125 2.0 118 158 HBB2C1 EFI 2) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.68 47.1544 [1,114] 113.7 SEDAN 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 4DR 20PGD01 3000 3125 2.0 118 158 HBB2C1 EFI 2) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.68 47.1544 [30,605] 113.7 SEDAN 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC SEDAN 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 2DR 15PGD01 3000 3125 1.5 130 174 HAA2M1 EFI 9) 6 M/T 6 YES 38.2 4.10 45.8096 [554] 103.1 COUPE 215/50R17 91H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC COUPE 17inch 39.86

CIVIC 2DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 130 174 HAA3C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.81 47.1644 [5,832] 103.1 COUPE 215/50R17 91H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC COUPE 17inch 39.86

CIVIC 2DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 130 174 HAA4C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.81 47.3761 [5,021] 103.1 COUPE 215/50R17 91H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC COUPE 17inch 39.86

CIVIC 2DR 15PGT03 3000 3250 1.5 153 205 HAM1M1 EFI 9) 6 M/T 6 YES 38.4 4.11 43.2552 [1,997] 103.1 COUPE 235/40R18 91W 60.8 106.3 44.9 CIVIC COUPE 18inch 40.11

CIVIC 2DR 20PGD01 3000 3000 2.0 118 158 HBB1M1 EFI 2) 6 M/T 6 YES 38.5 4.10 41.2808 [664] 103.1 COUPE 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC COUPE 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 2DR 20PGD01 3000 3000 2.0 118 158 HBB1C1 EFI 2) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.68 46.3366 [1,732] 103.1 COUPE 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC COUPE 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 2DR 20PGD01 3000 3125 2.0 118 158 HBB1C1 EFI 2) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.68 46.3366 [3,259] 103.1 COUPE 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC COUPE 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 2DR 20PGD01 3000 3000 2.0 118 158 HBB2C1 EFI 2) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.68 46.5505 [1,855] 103.1 COUPE 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC COUPE 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 2DR 20PGD01 3000 3125 2.0 118 158 HBB2C1 EFI 2) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.68 46.5505 [2,502] 103.1 COUPE 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC COUPE 16inch 39.86

CR-V FWD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 137 184 HPH1C1 EFI 6) CVT ∞ YES 24.9 5.05 38.2821 [18,502] - SUV 235/65R17 104H 63.2 104.7 46.0 CR-V 2WD 17inch 39.22

CR-V FWD 15PGT02 3500 3625 1.5 142 190 HPA1C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 27.6 5.64 41.3735 [42,323] - SUV 235/60R18 103H 63.2 104.7 46.0 CR-V 2WD 18inch 39.22

CR-V FWD 15PGT02 3500 3625 1.5 142 190 HPA1C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 27.9 5.64 41.3735 [0] - SUV 235/65R17 104H 63.2 104.7 46.0 CR-V 2WD 18inch 39.22

CR-V FWD 15PGT02 3500 3750 1.5 142 190 HPA1C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 27.6 5.64 41.3735 [10,641] - SUV 235/60R18 103H 63.2 104.7 46.0 CR-V 2WD 18inch 39.22

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA21M1 EFI 6) 6 M/T 6 YES 36.9 4.11 35.3630 [1,967] 106 SEDAN 235/40R19 96V 62.6 109.3 47.5 ACCORD SEDAN 19inch 38.07

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA21M1 EFI 6) 6 M/T 6 YES 37.6 4.11 36.3630 [386] 106 SEDAN 215/55 R17 94V 62.5 109.3 47.4 ACCORD SEDAN 17inch 38.14

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA21M1 EFI 6) 6 M/T 6 YES 37.6 4.11 37.3630 [395] 119 COUPE 215/55 R17 94V 62.5 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 17inch 38.75

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3500 2.4 138 185 HA21M1 EFI 6) 6 M/T 6 YES 37.0 4.11 38.3630 [485] 119 COUPE 235/45 R18 94V 62.6 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 18inch 38.75

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3500 2.4 138 185 HA21M1 EFI 6) 6 M/T 6 YES 37.6 4.11 39.3630 [397] 106 SEDAN 205/65 R16 95H 62.9 109.3 47.7 ACCORD SEDAN 16inch 37.92

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3500 2.4 138 185 HA21C1 EFI 6) CVT ∞ YES 26.0 3.24 41.2817 [36,928] 106 SEDAN 205/65 R16 95H 62.9 109.3 47.7 ACCORD SEDAN 16inch 37.92

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA21C1 EFI 6) CVT ∞ YES 26.0 3.24 41.2817 [36,684] 106 SEDAN 215/55 R17 94V 62.5 109.3 47.4 ACCORD SEDAN 17inch 38.14

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3500 2.4 138 185 HA31C1 EFI 6) CVT ∞ YES 26.0 3.24 40.9616 [36,916] 106 SEDAN 205/65 R16 95H 62.9 109.3 47.7 ACCORD SEDAN 16inch 37.92

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA31C1 EFI 6) CVT ∞ YES 26.0 3.24 40.9616 [29,471] 106 SEDAN 215/55 R17 94V 62.5 109.3 47.4 ACCORD SEDAN 17inch 38.14

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA21C1 EFI 6) Semi CVT ∞ YES 25.5 3.24 39.6548 [54,898] 106 SEDAN 235/40R19 96V 62.6 109.3 47.5 ACCORD SEDAN 19inch 38.07

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3500 2.4 138 185 HA21C1 EFI 6) Semi CVT ∞ YES 26.0 3.24 39.6548 [923] 119 COUPE 215/55 R17 94V 62.5 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 17inch 38.75

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA21C1 EFI 6) Semi CVT ∞ YES 26.0 3.24 39.6548 [51] 119 COUPE 215/55 R17 94V 62.5 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 17inch 38.75

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA21C1 EFI 6) Semi CVT ∞ YES 25.6 3.24 39.6548 [3,569] 119 COUPE 235/45 R18 94V 62.6 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 18inch 38.75

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA31C1 EFI 6) Semi CVT ∞ YES 25.5 3.24 39.1916 [60,694] 106 SEDAN 235/40R19 96V 62.6 109.3 47.5 ACCORD SEDAN 19inch 38.07

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3500 2.4 138 185 HA31C1 EFI 6) Semi CVT ∞ YES 26.0 3.24 39.1916 [903] 119 COUPE 215/55 R17 94V 62.5 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 17inch 38.75

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA31C1 EFI 6) Semi CVT ∞ YES 26.0 3.24 39.1916 [39] 119 COUPE 215/55 R17 94V 62.5 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 17inch 38.75

ACCORD 24PGD01 3500 3625 2.4 138 185 HA31C1 EFI 6) Semi CVT ∞ YES 25.6 3.24 39.1916 [2,839] 119 COUPE 235/45 R18 94V 62.6 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 18inch 38.75

ACCORD 35PGA01 4000 3750 3.5 207 278 HG21M1 EFI 3) 6 MT 6 YES 36.0 3.55 28.0575 [497] 119 COUPE 235/45 R18 94V 62.6 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 18inch 38.75

ACCORD 35PGV01 4000 3875 3.5 207 278 HG01A1 EFI 3) 6 A/T 6 YES 29.2 3.94 33.8140 [10,682] 106 SEDAN 215/55 R17 94V 62.5 109.3 47.4 ACCORD SEDAN 17inch 38.14

ACCORD 35PGV01 4000 3875 3.5 207 278 HG01A1 EFI 3) 6 A/T 6 YES 28.7 3.94 33.8140 [9,311] 106 SEDAN 235/40R19 96V 62.6 109.3 47.5 ACCORD SEDAN 19inch 38.07

ACCORD 35PGV01 4000 3875 3.5 207 278 HG11A1 EFI 3) 6 A/T 6 YES 29.2 3.94 33.5992 [11,080] 106 SEDAN 215/55 R17 94V 62.5 109.3 47.4 ACCORD SEDAN 17inch 38.14

ACCORD 35PGV01 4000 3875 3.5 207 278 HG11A1 EFI 3) 6 A/T 6 YES 28.7 3.94 33.5992 [7,530] 106 SEDAN 235/40R19 96V 62.6 109.3 47.5 ACCORD SEDAN 19inch 38.07

ACCORD 35PGV01 4000 3875 3.5 207 278 HG01A1 EFI 3) 6 Semi A/T 6 YES 28.8 3.94 32.3693 [5,853] 119 COUPE 235/45 R18 94V 62.6 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 18inch 38.75

ACCORD 35PGV01 4000 3875 3.5 207 278 HG11A1 EFI 3) 6 Semi A/T 6 YES 28.8 3.94 31.9753 [0] 119 COUPE 235/45 R18 94V 62.6 107.3 46.6 ACCORD COUPE 18inch 38.75

ACCORD 20PGH01 3500 3750 2.0 107 143 HK11C1 EFI 11) CVT ∞ YES 36.9 3.42 70.0500 [6,181] 111.7 SEDAN 225/50R17 94V 62.6 109.3 47.5 ACCORD HYBRID 38.07

ACCORD 20PGH01 4000 3875 2.0 107 143 HK11C1 EFI 11) CVT ∞ YES 36.9 3.42 69.9122 [20,013] 111.7 SEDAN 225/50R17 94V 62.6 109.3 47.5 ACCORD HYBRID 38.07

RDX FWD 35PGV02 4000 4000 3.5 208 279 HME1A1 EFI 3) 6 semi A/T 6 YES 28.6 4.25 30.0710 [23,853] - SUV P235/60R18 102V 63.2 105.7 46.4 RDX FWD 38.90

TLX FWD 24PGD03 3500 3750 2.4 154 206 HDF1D1 EFI 6) 8 semi DCT 8 YES 28.8 4.57 38.3003 [11,106] 107.5 SEDAN 225/55R17 97H 63.0 109.3 47.8 TLX 37.85

TLX FWD 24PGD03 4000 3875 2.4 154 206 HDF1D1 EFI 6) 8 semi DCT 8 YES 28.8 4.57 39.5138 [0] 107.5 SEDAN 225/55R17 97H 63.0 109.3 47.8 TLX 37.85

TLX FWD 35PGD02 4000 3875 3.5 216 290 HJ21A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T 9 YES 22.0 3.52 34.7393 [7,577] 107.5 SEDAN 225/50R18 95H 63.0 109.3 47.8 TLX 37.85

TLX AWD 35PGD02 4000 4000 3.5 216 290 HJ22A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T 9 YES 22.0 3.52 33.1457 [3,621] 107.5 SEDAN 225/50R18 95H 63.0 109.3 47.8 TLX 37.85

HR-V FWD 18PGA03 3000 3250 1.8 105 141 H1M1M1 EFI 4) 6M/T 6 YES 43.1 4.71 37.8655 [1,394] - 5Dr Hatch 215/55R17 94V 60.5 102.8 43.2 HR-V 41.56

HR-V FWD 18PGA03 3000 3250 1.8 105 141 H1M1C1 EFI 4) CVT ∞ YES 29.6 5.44 41.7113 [12,825] - 5Dr Hatch 215/55R17 94V 60.5 102.8 43.2 HR-V 41.56

HR-V FWD 18PGA03 3000 3250 1.8 105 141 H1M1C1 EFI 4) Semi CVT ∞ YES 29.6 5.44 41.7113 [21,298] - 5Dr Hatch 215/55R17 94V 60.5 102.8 43.2 HR-V 41.56

HR-V AWD 18PGA03 3500 3375 1.8 105 141 H1M1C1 EFI 4) CVT ∞ YES 29.6 5.44 38.8882 [11,988] - 5Dr Hatch 215/55R17 94V 60.5 102.8 43.2 HR-V 41.56

HR-V AWD 18PGA03 3500 3375 1.8 105 141 H1M1C1 EFI 4) Semi CVT ∞ YES 29.6 5.44 38.8882 [30,061] - 5Dr Hatch 215/55R17 94V 60.5 102.8 43.2 HR-V 41.56

ILX 24PGD04 3500 3375 2.4 150 201 H4H1D1 EFI 6) 8DCT 8 YES 26.3 3.94 38.7615 [13,102] 101.6 SEDAN P215/45R17 87V 59.8 105.1 43.6 ILX 17inch 41.21

ILX 24PGD04 3500 3500 2.4 150 201 H4H1D1 EFI 6) 8DCT 8 YES 26.3 3.94 38.7615 [1,019] 101.6 SEDAN 225/40R18 92V 59.8 105.1 43.6 ILX 18inch 41.21

FIT 15PGD01 2750 2750, 2875 1.5 97 130 HR71M1 EFI 10) 6M/T 6 YES 48.9 4.62 43.1493 [2,976] 112.3 5Dr Hatch 185/60R15 84T 58.2 99.6 40.3 FIT 15inch 43.61

FIT 15PGD01 2750 2750, 2875 1.5 97 130 HR71M1 EFI 10) 6M/T 6 YES 48.9 4.62 43.1493 [2,689] 112.3 5Dr Hatch 185/55R16 83H 57.9 99.6 40.0 FIT 16inch 43.61

FIT 15PGD01 2750 2875 1.5 97 130 HR71C1 EFI 10) CVT ∞ YES 32.3 5.44 50.1953 [17,815] 112.3 5Dr Hatch 185/60R15 84T 58.2 99.6 40.3 FIT 15inch 43.61

FIT 15PGD01 2750 2875 1.5 97 130 HR71C2 EFI 10) Semi CVT ∞ YES 32.3 5.44 47.3261 [9,471] 112.3 5Dr Hatch 185/55R16 83H 57.9 99.6 40.0 FIT 16inch 43.61

FIT 15PGD01 3000 3000 1.5 97 130 HR71C2 EFI 10) Semi CVT ∞ YES 32.3 5.44 45.5248 [5,025] 112.3 5Dr Hatch 185/55R16 83H 57.9 99.6 40.0 FIT 16inch 43.61

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3125 1.5 130 174 HAA1M1 EFI 9) 6 M/T 6 YES 38.5 4.10 43.6030 [593] 122.9 5Dr Hatch 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC HATCH 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3125 1.5 134 180 HAA1M1 EFI 9) 6 M/T 6 YES 38.4 4.10 43.6030 [1,311] 122.9 5Dr Hatch 235/40R18 91W 60.8 106.3 44.9 CIVIC HATCH 18inch 40.11

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 134 180 HAA1M1 EFI 9) 6 M/T 6 YES 38.4 4.10 43.6030 [0] 122.9 5Dr Hatch 235/40R18 91W 60.8 106.3 44.9 CIVIC HATCH 18inch 40.11

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3125 1.5 130 174 HAA1C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 26.7 4.81 47.0979 [0] 122.9 5Dr Hatch 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC HATCH 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 130 174 HAA1C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 26.7 4.81 47.0979 [6,542] 122.9 5Dr Hatch 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC HATCH 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 130 174 HAA1C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.81 47.0979 [13,469] 120.5 5Dr Hatch 215/50R17 91H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC HATCH 17inch 39.86

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3125 1.5 130 174 HAA2C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 26.7 4.81 47.5534 [0] 122.9 5Dr Hatch 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC HATCH 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 130 174 HAA2C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 26.7 4.81 47.5534 [6,506] 122.9 5Dr Hatch 215/55R16 93H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC HATCH 16inch 39.86

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 130 174 HAA2C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.81 47.5534 [12,864] 120.5 5Dr Hatch 215/50R17 91H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC HATCH 17inch 39.86

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 130 174 HAA1C1 EFI 9) Semi CVT ∞ YES 26.4 4.81 44.3546 [0] 120.5 5Dr Hatch 215/50R17 91H 61.2 106.3 45.2 CIVIC HATCH 17inch 39.86

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 134 180 HAA1C1 EFI 9) Semi CVT ∞ YES 26.6 4.81 44.3546 [8,605] 122.9 5Dr Hatch 235/40R18 91W 60.8 106.3 44.9 CIVIC HATCH 18inch 40.11

CIVIC 5DR 15PGD01 3000 3250 1.5 134 180 HAA2C1 EFI 9) Semi CVT ∞ YES 26.6 4.81 44.3546 [8,075] 122.9 5Dr Hatch 235/40R18 91W 60.8 106.3 44.9 CIVIC HATCH 18inch 40.11

CIVIC 5DR 20PGT01 3500 3375 2.0 228 306 HBF1M1 EFI 9) 6 M/T 6 YES 40.6 4.11 24.5197 [1,092] 122.9 5Dr Hatch 245/30ZR20 90Y 62.8 106.3 46.4 CIVIC HATCH TYPE-R 38.90

NSX 35PGH02 4000 4250 3.5 427 573 H8G1D1 EFI 12) 9DCT 9 YES 28.9 3.58 29.3561 [763] - 2 Seater 305/30ZR 20 103Y 64.4 103.5 46.3 NSX 38.98

RLX 35PGD01 4000 4250 3.5 231 310 H9P1A1 EFI 8) 6 semi A/T 6 YES 30.5 4.25 30.8483 [925] 117.0 SEDAN 245/40R19 98W 64.2 112.2 50.1 RLX 36.23

RLX 35PGH01 4500 4500, 4750 3.5 281 377 H9S1D1 EFI 8) 7 Semi DCT 7 YES 28.8 3.58 40.8486 [129] 117.0 SEDAN 245/40R19 98W 64.2 112.2 50.1 RLX 36.23

CLARITY (Fuel Cell) N/A 4000 4500 N/A 130 174 HWM1C1 N/A N/A FSS 1 NO 122.1 N/A 97.1805 [329] 113.8 SEDAN 235/45R18 94V 62.4 108.3 46.9 CLARITY 38.52

CLARITY (Electric) N/A 4000 4250 N/A 120 161 HWP1F1 N/A N/A FSS 1 NO 122.5 N/A 163.0249 [0] 116.9 SEDAN 235/45R18 94V 62.4 108.3 46.9 CLARITY 38.52

1) TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, EGR, SFI
2) TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, SFI
3) 2WU-TWC, TWC, 2WR-HO2S, 2HO2S, EGR, SFI
4) WU-TWC, TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, EGR, SFI
5) WU-TWC, TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, SFI
6) WU-TWC, TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, DFI
7) Zero Emission Vehicle, not applicable
8) 2WU-TWC, TWC, 2WR-HO2S, 2HO2S, EGR, DFI
9) TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, DFI, TC, CAC
10) WU-TWC, TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, EGR, DFI
11) TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, EGR, EGRC, SFI
12) 2WU-TWC, 2TWC, 2WR-HO2S, 2HO2S, DFI, SFI, 2TC, 2CAC

CARLINE
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T

SAE NET
(kW)
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CONTROL 
SYSTEM
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N

CLASS

FORWARD 
SPEEDS

EXISTENCE OF 
OVERDRIVE N/V RATIO AXLE RATIO

COMBINED 
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PROJECTE
D
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INTERIOR 
VOLUME

BODY 
STYLE

BASE TIRE
523.2

TRACK
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ISSUED: 07/26/17

CARLINE BASIC 
ENGINE

IWC ETW DISPLACEMENT
SAE NET 
POWER 

(kW)

SAE NET
HP

ENGINE 
CODE

FUEL 
SYSTEM

EMISSION 
CONTROL 
SYSTEM

TRANS
CLASS

FORWARD 
SPEEDS

EXISTENCE 
OF

OVERDRIVE

N/V 
RATIO

AXLE 
RATIO

COMBINED 
FUEL 

ECONOMY

PROJECTED
SALES

PASSENGER
-CARRYING 

VOLUME

CARGO
-CARRYING

VOLUME

BASE TIRE
523.2

TRACK
523.2

WHEELBASE
523.2

FOOTPRINT
523.2

PERFORMANCE
IN 523.5(a)(5)

PERFORMANCE
IN 523.5(a)(4)

TRANSPORT 
PROPERTY ON 
AN OPEN BED

BED WIDTH BED LENGTH
EXISTENCE OF
TEMPORARY
LIVING QTR

TRANSPORT 
MORE THAN 10 

PERSONS

FRONTAL 
AREA

ROAD 
LOAD 

POWER

OPTIONAL 
EQUIPMENT

APPROACH 
ANGLE

DEPARTURE 
ANGLE

BREAKOVER 
ANGLE

AXLE 
CLEARANCE

FR

AXLE 
CLEARANCE

RR

MINIMUM 
RUNNING 

CLEARANCE

EXISTANCE OF  
4-WHEEL 

DRIVE

CR-V AWD 24TGD01 3500 3750 2.4 137 184 HPH1C1 EFI 6) CVT ∞ YES 24.9 5.05 36.2056 [22,627] 107.8 39.4 235/65R17 104H 63.4 104.7 46.1 NO NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 27.5 N/A N/A 20.8 23.8 15.0 8.2 8.2 8.2 YES

CR-V AWD 15TGT01 4000 3875 1.5 142 190 HPA1C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 27.6 5.64 38.9157 [25,085] 107.8 39.4 235/60R18 103H 63.4 104.7 46.1 NO NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 27.5 N/A N/A 20.8 23.8 15.0 8.2 8.2 8.2 YES

CR-V AWD 15TGT01 4000 3750 1.5 142 190 HPA1C1 EFI 9) CVT ∞ YES 27.6 5.64 40.1704 [87,384] 107.8 39.4 235/60R18 103H 63.4 104.7 46.1 NO NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 27.5 N/A N/A 20.8 23.8 15.0 8.2 8.2 8.2 YES

RDX AWD 35TGV01 4000 4250 3.5 208 279 HME1A1 EFI 3) 6 semi A/T 6 YES 28.6 4.25 28.7377 [39,834] 103.5 26.1 P235/60R18 102V 63.2 105.7 46.4 NO NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 28 N/A N/A 17.2 22.0 18.1 8.2 8.2 8.1 YES

PILOT FWD 35TGD01 4500 4500 3.5 209 280 HLV3A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T 9 YES 24.3 4.33 29.9106 [6,728] 152.9 18.5 245/50R20 102H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 34 N/A N/A - - - - - - NO

PILOT FWD 35TGD01 4500 4500 3.5 209 280 HLV4A1 EFI 8) 6 A/T 6 YES 27.6 4.25 29.3963 [18,440] 152.9 18.5 245/60R18 105H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 34 N/A N/A - - - - - - NO

PILOT AWD 35TGD01 4500 4750 3.5 209 280 HLV1A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T 9 YES 24.3 4.33 29.1272 [11,251] 152.9 18.5 245/50R20 102H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 34 N/A N/A - - - - - - YES

PILOT AWD 35TGD01 4500 4500 3.5 209 280 HLV1A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T 9 YES 24.3 4.33 29.1272 [13,044] 152.9 18.5 245/50R20 102H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 34 N/A N/A - - - - - - YES

PILOT AWD 35TGD01 4500 4750 3.5 209 280 HLV2A1 EFI 8) 6 A/T 6 YES 27.6 4.25 27.6395 [0] 152.9 18.5 245/60R18 105H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 34 N/A N/A - - - - - - YES

PILOT AWD 35TGD01 4500 4500 3.5 209 280 HLV2A1 EFI 8) 6 A/T 6 YES 27.6 4.25 27.6395 [28,493] 152.9 18.5 245/60R18 105H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 34 N/A N/A - - - - - - YES

MDX AWD 35TGD01 4500 4500 3.5 216 290 HJ61A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T
I/S

9 YES 24.3 4.33 28.9779 [12,161] 132.7 14.8 245/50R20 102H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 30 N/A N/A - - - - - - YES

MDX AWD 35TGD02 4500 4500 3.5 216 290 HJ61A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T 9 YES 24.3 4.33 28.9793 [23,607] 132.7 14.8 245/50R20 102H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 30 N/A N/A - - - - - - YES

MDX AWD 35TGD02 4500 4500 3.5 216 290 HJ61A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T 9 YES 24.3 4.33 28.9793 [7,214] 132.7 14.8 245/60R18 105H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 30 N/A N/A - - - - - - YES

MDX AWD 30TGH01 4500 4750 3.0 192 257 HWS1D1 EFI 3) 7 semi DCT 7 YES 27.9 3.83 36.2051 [78] 132.7 14.8 245/50R20 102H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(6)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 30 N/A N/A - - - - - - YES

MDX AWD 30TGH01 4500 4750 3.0 192 257 HWS1D1 EFI 3) 7 semi DCT 7 YES 27.9 3.83 36.2051 [1,054] 132.7 14.8 245/50R20 102H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(7)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 30 N/A N/A - - - - - - YES

MDX FWD 35TGD02 4500 4500 3.5 216 290 HJ61A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T
I/S

9 YES 24.3 4.33 29.8397 [443] 132.7 14.8 245/50R20 102H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 30 N/A N/A - - - - - - NO

MDX FWD 35TGD02 4000 4250 3.5 216 290 HJ61A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T
I/S

9 YES 24.3 4.33 31.1241 [1,997] 132.7 14.8 245/50R20 102H 66.3 111.0 51.1 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 30 N/A N/A - - - - - - NO

MDX FWD 35TGD02 4000 4250 3.5 216 290 HJ61A1 EFI 8) 9 semi A/T 9 YES 24.3 4.33 30.2932 [12,275] 132.7 14.8 245/50R20 102H
245/60R18 105H 66.3 111.0 51.1 

YES
523.5(a)(5)(ii)

NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 30 N/A N/A - - - - - - NO

ODYSSEY FWD 35TGV02 5000 5000 3.5 185 248 HV01A1 EFI 3) 6 A/T 6 YES 28.8 4.25 27.0627 [0] 165.6 29.9 235/60R18 102T 68.1 118.1 55.9 
YES

523.5(a)(5)(ii)
NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 32 N/A N/A - - - - - - NO

ODYSSEY FWD 35TGV02 4500 4750 3.5 185 248 HV01A1 EFI 3) 6 A/T 6 YES 28.5
28.8

4.25 28.9732 [26,994] 165.6 29.9 235/60R18 102T
235/65R17 103T 68.1 118.1 55.9 

YES
523.5(a)(5)(ii)

NO NO N/A N/A NO NO 32 N/A N/A - - - - - - NO

RIDGELINE AWD 35TGD04 4500 4750 3.5 209 280 HMJ1A1 EFI 8) 6 A/T 6 YES 27.6 4.25 27.1795 [36,826] 109.7 - 245/60R18 105H 66.0 125.2 57.4 NO NO YES 59.7 59.5 NO NO 32 N/A N/A - - - - - - YES

RIDGELINE FWD 35TGD04 4500 4500 3.5 209 280 HMJ1A1 EFI 8) 6 A/T 6 YES 27.6 4.25 28.1939 [9,962] 109.7 - 245/60R18 105H 66.0 125.2 57.4 NO NO YES 59.7 59.5 NO NO 32 N/A N/A - - - - - - NO

  
 

1) TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, EGR, SFI
2) TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, SFI
3) 2WU-TWC, TWC, 2WR-HO2S, 2HO2S, EGR, SFI  

 4) WU-TWC, TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, EGR, SFI
5) WU-TWC, TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, SFI
6) WU-TWC, TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, DFI
7) Zero Emission Vehicle, not applicable
8) 2WU-TWC, TWC, 2WR-HO2S, 2HO2S, EGR, DFI  
9) TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, DFI, TC, CAC
10) WU-TWC, TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, EGR, DFI
11) TWC, WR-HO2S, HO2S, EGR, EGRC, SFI
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